CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
P-1
LTC8871, LTC8872, LTC8874
20MHz, Low-Noise, 1.8V, RRIO CMOS Amplifiers F
N

t
Pin Description
Ordering Information
Limiting Value
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Type Number Package Name Package Quantity Marking Code
LTC8871XT5/R6 SOT23-5L Tape and Reel, 3 000 AH5
LTC8871XS8/R8 SOIC-8L Tape and Reel, 4 000 AH5 X
LTC8872XS8/R8 SOIC-8L Tape and Reel, 4 000 AH6 X
LTC8872XV8/R6 MSOP-8L Tape and Reel, 3 000 AH6X
LTC8874XS14/R5 SOIC-14L Tape and Reel, 2 500 AH8 X
LTC8874XT14/R6 TSSOP-14L Tape and Reel, 3 000 AH8 X
Symbol Description
–IN Inverting input of the amplifier. The voltage range is from (VS– – 0.1V) to (VS+ + 0.1V).
+IN Non-inverting input of the amplifier. This pin has the same voltage range as –IN.
+VS Positive power supply. The voltage is from 2.0V to 5.5V. Split supplies are possible